OH1640

SEE DETAIL "B"

DETAIL 'B"
TYP. (2-PLACES)

V

SALES SPECIAL

SEE DETAIL "A"

() STATES FOAM I ON NEAR SIDE
{0 STATES FOAM IS ON FAR SIDE

25

Typical of all duct components &
roof panels that require insulation.
Secure as shown.

109

ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 0A4122A 8 HINGE SLIP MALE LH | 0C8938B 8 INSULATION SIDE PANEL
2 0A4122B 8 HINGE SLIP FEMALE LH 72 0C8938D 8 INSULATION LATCHING DOOR LENGTH
3 0A4122C 8 HINGE SLIP MALE RH 73 0C8938E 8 INSULATION LATCHING DOOR WIDTH
4 0A4122D 8 HINGE SLIP FEMALE RH 74 0C8938F 8 INSULATION DOOR PANEL, LENGTH
5 0A5991 64 SCREW BHSC M8-1.25 X 16 SS 75 0C8938G 8 INSULATION DOOR PANEL, WIDTH
6 0A5992 64 WASHER SHAKEPROOF INT M8 SS 82 0C9637B 1 INSULATION ROOF RAD. ACCESS RH
7 0A6928 200 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 20 SS 83 0C9673C 1 INSULATION ROOF RAD. ACCESS LH
8 0A7215 82 SCREW SW 1/4-20 X 5/8 NYWA JS500 84 0C8938L 2 INSULATION ROOF MID REAR

9(3) 0E1667E 1 PANEL REAR LH DUCT AL 85 0C9637 1 INSULATION ROOF EXHAUST RH
10 0A9881 86 DOOR GASKET RUBBER 86 0C9637A 1 INSULATION, ROOF EXHAUST LH

11(1) 0C9131D 1 PANEL DUCT SIDE FRONT LEFT HAND AL 87 0C8938H 2 INSULATION ROOF REAR
12 0C2634 1 COVER,ACCESS GEN2000 88 0C9192N 2 INSULATION ROOF INTAKE DUCT FRONT
13 O0F1563 1 O-RING 5.737 X 5.943 89 0C8938P 4 INSULATION ROOF SIDE, 1021
14 0F8259 4 LATCH,SIERRA-PACIFIC,1187 WHLS 90 0C8938R 4 INSULATION ROOF SIDE 1063
15 080490 16 WASHER FLAT #8 SS 91 0C8938S 2 INSULATION END PANEL
16 0C6749 16 SCREW PPHM M4-0.7 X 12 S 92 0C9192P 2 INSULATION ROOF SIDE 1314

17(3) 0C9131E 1 PANEL DUCT SIDE FRONT RIGHT HAND AL 93 0C8938T 3 INSULATION END PANEL

18(1) 0C9132B 1 PANEL DUCT BOTTOM FRONT AL 94 0C9192R 1 INSULATION ROOF INTAKE END
19 022129 16 WASHER LOCK 5/16-M8 95 0C9192H 2 INSULATION CORNER REAR SIDE INLET
20 0D3052 232 WASHER FLAT 5/16 SS 96 0C9192J 2 INSULATION CORNER REAR END INLET
21 043107 32 SCREW HHC M8-1.25 X 25 97 0C9192F 2 INSULATION CORNER DUCT FRONT INLET
22 052858 216 NUT TOP LOCK FL M8-1.25 98 0C9192T 1 INSULATION PANEL INTAKE CAP
23 022097 1 WASHER LOCK M6-1/4 99 0C9192M 1 INSULATION PANEL BOTTOM REAR INLET
24 022127 1 NUT HEX 1/4-20 STEEL 100 0C9192A 3 INSULATION BOTTOM 45° IN / OUTLET
25 078115 170 WASHER SELF LOC/DOME 101 0C9192 2 INSULATION BOTTOM IN / OUTLET

26(1) 0E1664B 2 POST CORNER ACO 150 MPH ALUM 102 0C9192E 1 INSULATION BACK IN / OUTLET

21(1) 0F8248C 8 PANEL,SIDES,TOP & BOTTOM 150MPH 103 0C9192B 2 INSULATION PANEL SIDE REAR OUTLET

28(1) O0F1398A 2 CENTER SUPPORT (WPE) AL 104 0C9192D 1 INSULATION PANEL SIDE FRONT RH OUTLET

29(2) 0G1557A 4 DOOR, LATCHING SOUND H-GRP AL 105 0C9192C 1 INSULATION PANEL SIDE FRONT LH OUTLET

30(1) 0A9341A 4 DOOR PNL,WLDMNT(WPE) AL 106 0C9192G 2 INSULATION PANEL DUCT FRONT SIDE INLET

31(1) 0A9342A 3 END PANEL (WPE) 150MPH ENCL AL 107 0C9192K 1 INSULATION PANEL SIDE REAR RH INLET
32 0E6421B 2 SUPPORT SILENCER MOUNT,22L H 108 0C9192L 1 INSULATION PANEL SIDE REAR LH INLET

33(1) 0C6507A 2 PLATE ENCL LIFT HGRP AL 109 0G37470ST03 1 PANEL RH DUCT SIDE G5 150MPH
34 0A3468 20 SCREW SWAGE 10-24 X 1/2ZIYC 110 0G3747AST03 1 PANEL LH DUCT SIDE G5 150MPH
35 0E6422B 2 COVER 8" RAIN 22L DUAL 11 0C8131AST03 1 PANEL RAD DUCT TOP 150MPH

36(1) 0C9133B 1 SCREEN DUCT H-GROUP RH AL 112 0C8132 1 FRAME RAD DUCT BOTTOM

37(3) 0C9133C 1 SCREEN DUCT H-GROUP LH AL 113 0C9982 2 SEAL RUBBER 22.0L RAD

38(1) 0E6506A 1 ROOF MID SECT 22L 150 MPH 114 0C9983 2 PLATE SEAL TOP/BOTTOM

39(1) 0F3208B 1 ROOF PNL FRONT H-GRP 150 MPH 115 0C9987 2 PLATE SEAL RH/LH

40(1) 0E6507A 1 ROOF EXHST 22L ACST DUAL 150MPH 116 0D4291 16 SCREW HHC M12-1.75 X 20 SS

41(1) 0F3197B 1 ASSY ROOF PNL BACK 150MPH ENCL 117 083215 16 WASHER LOCK 1/2 §S

42(1) 0E1667D 1 PANEL REAR RH DUCT AL 118 081783 16 WASHER FLAT 7/16 SS

43(1) 0C8504A 4 LIFT PLATE ENCLOSURE AL 119 0C8938V 2 INSULATION CORNER POST REAR
44 0E1846 1 DECAL WARNING COOLANT EGLYCL 120(3) 0F1397B 2 POST CORNER ACOUSTIC AL
45 0C8855C 1 SCREEN HGP 1584X 963 121 063076 16 WASHER FLAT .531ID X 1.0620D
46 0C8855D 2 SCREEN HGP 1164X 963 122 051548 16 NUT HEX M12-1.75 G8 SS
47 0C8857 4 BACKPLATE KGP SCRN HZ 123 0C9192U 2 INSULATION, ROOF INTAKE DUCT REAR
48 0C8964AAL03 2 ASSY LVR H-GRP AL 124(3) 0F3198C 1 ROOF PNL INTAKE DUCT H REAR AL
49 0C8965AAL03 1 ASSY LVR H-GRP AL 125 0C9192Q 2 INSULATION ROOF INTAKE SIDE

50(1) O0F3198 1 ROOF PANELS, IN-DUCT H-GRP - FRONT 126 0C91928 1 INSULATION PANEL INTAKE LWR H

51(1) 0E1665B 2 DUCT FRONT RH CORNER 127 0C6748 16 NUT HEX LOCK M4-0.7 SS NYL INS

53(1) 0C9013A 2 CORNER DUCT REAR 128 087233 24 RIVET POP .1875 X .450 SS

54(1) 0E1666B 1 PANEL FRONT RH DUCT 131 0F8252 8 PLATE LATCH TOP & BOTTOM H-GRP

55(3) 0E1666C 1 PANEL FRONT LH DUCT 132 0F8253 4 PLATE LATCH SOLID DOOR H-GRP

56(1) 0C9015B 1 PANEL DUCT SIDE REAR RH 133 0E8089 2 CAULK CLEAR SILICONE 595 (NOT SHOWN)

57(3) 0C9015C 1 PANEL DUCT SIDE REAR LH

58(1) 0C9016B 2 PANEL DUCT BOT FRONT AL (1) NOTE: PART NUMBER SHOWN IS FOR TAN

59(1) 0C9018B 3 PANEL DUCT BOT ANGLE AL FOR WHITE ADD SUFFIX “0ST05”

60(1) 0C9019A 1 PANEL DUCT BOT REAR AL (2) NOTE: PART NUMBER SHOWN IS FOR TAN
61 0C9022 2 BACKPLATE SCRN VERT FOR WHITE CHANGE SUFFIX “01” TO “05”
62 0C9023 9 BACKPLATE SCREEN (3) NOTE: PART NUMBER SHOWN IS FOR TAN

63(1) 0D2459 1 PANEL,REAR ENCL BAFFLE FOR WHITE ADD SUFFIX “ST05”

64(1) 0C9101A 1 PANEL INTAKE LOWER AL
67 0C5878 57 SCREW HWH #1/4 X 3/4 JS500
68 0C8938 2 INSULATION CORNER POST
69 0C8938A 4 INSULATION CORNER POST, END
70 0C8938W 2 INSULATION CENTER SUPPORT

GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS OWNS THE COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING EST' WT' EXPLDDED VIEW @ENE@A@ @@WEE
DETAIL A , YA 15 SUPPLIED I CIPTIOE 4 WST e 3 USED iR ENCLOSURE 22.0L 600KW SVSTENS
TYP (4-PLACES) THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF GENERAC POWER SYSTEMS. FINAL WT'
DO NOT SCALE | GROUP F LV ACOUSTIC ALUM Waukesha
EMS 2000 0.
01/06/09 A RELEASED FOR PRODUCTION e vl AKESHA, Wi 53167
—_ — ALL DIMENSIONS AND
JOLERNCING FER, NAME  OH1640-A.DWG size R
DATE
UNLESS OTHERWISE Mowmp |P0l706,09 | S NTS | co 1050409
EIEIE %%g:hﬂ%?—éz %125 mEM CHKD DATE APPD DATE DWG NO. REV
ALL ANGLES ---- i° RELEASED FOR |BY DATE O H 1 6 4 O A

PRODUCTION




